
Team Results
SPL Meet 1: 9/2/23

5th Grade Girls
Place Team Score Runner #1 Runner #2 Runner #3 Runner #4 Runner #5 Runner #6 Runner #7 Tie

1 Petronille 44 Colleran, Audrey (3) Sweinsberger, Caroline (5) Farrar, Maeve (7) Krantz, Lauren (11) Kennedy, Eleanor (18) Wilhelm, Anne (20) Andris, Ava (21)
2 SFX 60 O'Reilly, Aoife (2) West, Bridget (4) Horrigan, Emma (10) Sorenson, Elizabeth (13) Carroll, Laura (31) Burgland, Georgia (40) Ponce, Genoveva (45)
3 John of The Cross 94 Hennessy, Ellen (8) Bagdon, Daphne (12) Batts, Avery (14) Quinn, Grace (25) Westphal, Catherine Grace (35) McGleam, McKenzie (49) Scalabrino, Eleanor (50)
4 VIS/IC 198 Szczygiel, Maja (6) O'Reilly, Marren (27) Pavone, Alessia (36) Bajkowski, Riley (60) DeCelles, Josie (69) Moran, Maggie (72) Fafinski, Lily (75)
5 MaryMokena 247 Cotton, Molly (23) Makiejus, Madeline (32) Widelski, Scarlett (41) Lacny, Dani (70) Johnson, Aileen (81)
6 Isaac Jogues 300 Quil, Sophia (30) Burton, Ava (47) Birca, Karina (65) DeBoni, Sofia (74) Hopkins, Sophia (84) Saucedo, Leah (85) Vivanco, Haley (91)
7 Odilo 396 Ndjana, Hervey (63) Castaneda, Aubrey (67) Martinez, Sophia (83) SantaMaria, Anahi (89) Molina, Arielle (94) Correa, Abigail (95)

Raphael N.S. Brown, Ellie H. (17) Schultz, McKayla (37) Klimczak, Kate (62) Kerns, Hannah (66)
ASCA/SSPP N.S. Stanek, Zoey (16) Donovan, Emily (33) Fagan, Aoife (55)
Michael N.S. Sendlak, Amelia (22) Brown, Ellie C. (24) Krause, Emily (64)
Joan of Arc N.S. Buch, Celeste (9) Kroupa, Allison (29) Garriga, Emma (82)
Giles N.S. Nold, Adalyn (42) Mongiat, Lydia (43) Yager, Elena (44)
Luke N.S. Van Meurs, Anneke (19) Johnson, Alexamdria (71) Demes, Teresa (92)
Holy Trinity N.S. Schrock, Brooklyn (15) Rockafellow, Skylar (98) Keough, Claudia (99)
MaryNativity N.S. Alcantar, Kourtney (59) Hernandez, Mia (73) Astorga, Alexia (86)
Cletus N.S. Kursell, Maeve (77) Navarrete, Isabella (78) Castillo, Juliet (80)
Pius X N.S. Langert, Alyssa (68) Sochacki, Ashley (87) Sujecki, Nadia (97)
Scholastica N.S. Grove, Cece (76) Haeflinger, Sarah (90)
Ascension N.S. Powers, Riley (93) Powers, Caitlin (96)
Kingswood N.S. Rodriguez, Valeria (1)
SDJCA N.S. Ranney, Claire (53)
Holy Family N.S. Moore, Teagan (57)
Joseph DG N.S. Reese, Emilia (61)
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Individual Results
SPL Meet 1: 9/2/23

5th Grade Girls

Place Name Team Gr Time # Place Name Team Gr Time #
1 Rodriguez, Valeria Kingswood 5 06:48.4 668 51 Kapraun, Gwen                          SFX 5 08:44.4 911
2 O'Reilly, Aoife                          SFX 5 06:49.2 916 52 Noonan, Sloane John of The Cross 5 08:44.8 637
3 Colleran, Audrey Petronille 5 06:51.2 803 53 Ranney, Claire SDJCA 5 08:49.3 891
4 West, Bridget                          SFX 5 06:53.5 925 54 Czuba, Agnes                          SFX 5 08:51.2 898
5 Sweinsberger, Caroline Petronille 5 06:55.8 831 55 Fagan, Aoife ASCA/SSPP 5 08:52.7 507
6 Szczygiel, Maja VIS/IC 5 07:06.7 970 56 Ferguson, Elizabeth John of The Cross 5 08:58.7 625
7 Farrar, Maeve Petronille 5 07:12.0 808 57 Moore, Teagan Holy Family 5 09:02.3 563
8 Hennessy, Ellen John of The Cross 5 07:12.3 628 58 Janiszewski, Audrey                          SFX 5 09:04.7 907
9 Buch, Celeste Joan of Arc 5 07:12.6 602 59 Alcantar, Kourtney MaryNativity 5 09:08.2 722

10 Horrigan, Emma                          SFX 5 07:15.2 905 60 Bajkowski, Riley VIS/IC 5 09:08.7 946
11 Krantz, Lauren Petronille 5 07:18.9 815 61 Reese, Emilia Joseph DG 5 09:10.5 656
12 Bagdon, Daphne John of The Cross 5 07:26.9 615 62 Klimczak, Kate Raphael 5 09:13.2 876
13 Sorenson, Elizabeth                          SFX 5 07:27.9 922 63 Ndjana, Hervey Odilo 5 09:16.0 775
14 Batts, Avery John of The Cross 5 07:28.8 616 64 Krause, Emily Michael 5 09:16.7 741
15 Schrock, Brooklyn Holy Trinity 5 07:33.2 570 65 Birca, Karina Isaac Jogues 5 09:17.2 573
16 Stanek, Zoey ASCA/SSPP 5 07:33.6 522 66 Kerns, Hannah Raphael 5 09:17.8 875
17 Brown, Ellie H. Raphael 5 07:34.0 873 67 Castaneda, Aubrey Odilo 5 09:18.7 760
18 Kennedy, Eleanor Petronille 5 07:38.5 813 68 Langert, Alyssa Pius X 5 09:21.0 854
19 Van Meurs, Anneke Luke 5 07:45.9 678 69 DeCelles, Josie VIS/IC 5 09:24.5 953
20 Wilhelm, Anne Petronille 5 07:47.7 836 70 Lacny, Dani MaryMokena 5 09:26.9 710
21 Andris, Ava Petronille 5 07:48.7 795 71 Johnson, Alexamdria Luke 5 09:27.8 679
22 Sendlak, Amelia Michael 5 07:50.4 747 72 Moran, Maggie VIS/IC 5 09:35.3 960
23 Cotton, Molly MaryMokena 5 07:50.7 703 73 Hernandez, Mia MaryNativity 5 09:40.7 725
24 Brown, Ellie C. Michael 5 07:51.1 734 74 DeBoni, Sofia Isaac Jogues 5 09:43.2 576
25 Quinn, Grace John of The Cross 5 07:51.4 640 75 Fafinski, Lily VIS/IC 5 09:43.5 956
26 Burk, Charlotte Petronille 5 07:51.7 798 76 Grove, Cece Scholastica 5 09:44.6 885
27 O'Reilly, Marren VIS/IC 5 07:53.5 964 77 Kursell, Maeve Cletus 5 09:51.5 546
28 White, Rose Petronille 5 07:54.4 835 78 Navarrete, Isabella Cletus 5 09:53.2 549
29 Kroupa, Allison Joan of Arc 5 07:59.2 611 79 Brennan, Rory John of The Cross 5 09:55.4 619
30 Quil, Sophia Isaac Jogues 5 07:59.6 584 80 Castillo, Juliet Cletus 5 09:56.8 540
31 Carroll, Laura                          SFX 5 08:00.2 896 81 Johnson, Aileen MaryMokena 5 09:58.2 705
32 Makiejus, Madeline MaryMokena 5 08:00.9 712 82 Garriga, Emma Joan of Arc 5 10:03.1 605
33 Donovan, Emily ASCA/SSPP 5 08:01.3 505 83 Martinez, Sophia Odilo 5 10:05.8 772
34 Welch, Riley Petronille 5 08:04.3 834 84 Hopkins, Sophia Isaac Jogues 5 10:07.0 578
35 Westphal, Catherine Grace John of The Cross 5 08:05.3 646 85 Saucedo, Leah Isaac Jogues 5 10:20.0 586
36 Pavone, Alessia VIS/IC 5 08:05.8 965 86 Astorga, Alexia MaryNativity 5 10:25.4 723
37 Schultz, McKayla Raphael 5 08:09.9 884 87 Sochacki, Ashley Pius X 5 10:36.6 862
38 Lamberis, Zoe Petronille 5 08:10.4 816 88 de la Vauvre, Coco Petronille 5 10:54.1 804
39 Vaneekeren, Hazel Petronille 5 08:12.4 833 89 SantaMaria, Anahi Odilo 5 10:54.7 781
40 Burgland, Georgia                          SFX 5 08:12.8 894 90 Haeflinger, Sarah Scholastica 5 11:05.5 886
41 Widelski, Scarlett MaryMokena 5 08:15.9 721 91 Vivanco, Haley Isaac Jogues 5 11:11.4 587
42 Nold, Adalyn Giles 5 08:26.7 558 92 Demes, Teresa Luke 5 11:13.7 680
43 Mongiat, Lydia Giles 5 08:27.5 557 93 Powers, Riley Ascension 5 12:00.2 537
44 Yager, Elena Giles 5 08:28.1 559 94 Molina, Arielle Odilo 5 12:04.3 774
45 Ponce, Genoveva                          SFX 5 08:29.2 918 95 Correa, Abigail Odilo 5 12:23.7 761
46 Shields, Aisley                          SFX 5 08:32.2 920 96 Powers, Caitlin Ascension 5 12:32.5 535
47 Burton, Ava Isaac Jogues 5 08:32.5 575 97 Sujecki, Nadia Pius X 5 12:35.9 863
48 Zlatic, Olivia                          SFX 5 08:33.5 927 98 Rockafellow, Skylar Holy Trinity 5 569
49 McGleam, McKenzie John of The Cross 5 08:40.9 634 99 Keough, Claudia Holy Trinity 5 568
50 Scalabrino, Eleanor John of The Cross 5 08:44.1 642 100 Bane, Lindsey Isaac Jogues 5 572
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Team Results
SPL Meet 1: 9/2/23

6th Grade Girls
Place Team Score Runner #1 Runner #2 Runner #3 Runner #4 Runner #5 Runner #6 Runner #7 Tie

1 Petronille 60 Mocko, Molly (1) Hillgoth, Reese (5) Hillgoth, Kendall (11) Starkey, Alexandra (12) Abbruzzese, Violet (31) Farrar, CeCe (32) Wilkosz, Kate (41)
2 MaryMokena 134 Kibbon, Annie (3) Pascale, Vivienne (8) Widelski, Charleigh (17) Mroz, Ivy (35) Biondo, Bridget (71)
3 Raphael 152 Handley, Lilyan (15) Artl, Cate (16) Lifka, Lizzy (30) McGady, Elizabeth (39) McCarty, Audrey (52) Layland, Emily (60)
4 John of The Cross 154 Butler, Maura (7) Ceretto, Charlotte (23) Federico, Grace (26) Bock, Therese (44) Hartman, Kaitlyn (54)
5                          SFX 200 Trayser, Nora (2) Janiszewski, Avery (9) Connors, Christina (59) Kanzer, Bridget (62) Bersnak, Elizabeth (68)
6 VIS/IC 264 Smurawski, Savannah (29) Casaquite, Josephine (36) Limperis, Kate (61) Carr, Bella (64) Murphy, Violet (74)
7 Cletus 283 Salvato, Arabella (38) Hamilton, Alana (40) Napleton, Mary Claire (66) Wasik, Charlotte (67) Rios, Natalie (72) Johnson, Cassidy (79)
8 Odilo 291 SantaMaria, Alyson (20) Gutierrez, Aileen (28) Hernandez, Giselle (76) Maldonado, Alaina (83) Del Real Gabriela (84)
9 MaryNativity 338 Piazza-Green, Layla (25) Boe, Brady (70) Astorga, Elianna (80) Alexander, Cicely (81) Mitchell, Ava (82)

Luke N.S. Robertson, Selah (24) Hovey, Fiona (46) Shefani, Amanda (48) Sheahan, Elle (56)
Joan of Arc N.S. Krapec, Maria (27) Krapec, Julia (37) King, Madelyn (55) Zilm, Morgan (78)
Pius X N.S. Lindt, Colleen (42) Goetz, Kaitlyn (47) Neal, Vivian (58) Turner, Abigail (77)
Joseph DG N.S. Fetters, Violet (19) O'Brien, Claire (22) Fahey, Maura (33)
Michael N.S. Foley, Quinn (6) Jones, Lucy (18) Gnorski, Audrey (73)
OLC N.S. Sandoval, Penelope (21) Bastoque, Mariana (43) Alvarez, Isabella (65)
SMG N.S. Reiser, Audrey (4) Neill, McKenna (13)
SDJCA N.S. Kovacs, Anne (34) Estrada, Susie (53)
Holy Trinity N.S. Ziccarelli, Siena (57) Kaiser, Lauren (63)
Kingswood N.S. Dolecek, Madelynn (10)
James N.S. Korinko, Sunee (14)
Giles N.S. Donnelly, Grace (50)
ASCA/SSPP N.S. Salmon, Zinnia (69)
Ascension N.S. Hall, Amelia (75)
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Individual Results
SPL Meet 1: 9/2/23

6th Grade Girls

Place Name Team Gr Time # Place Name Team Gr Time #
1 Mocko, Molly Petronille 6 08:58.9 825 51 Carroll, Maggie Petronille 6 13:24.9 800
2 Trayser, Nora                          SFX 6 10:10.4 924 52 McCarty, Audrey Raphael 6 13:29.2 880
3 Kibbon, Annie MaryMokena 6 10:37.1 709 53 Estrada, Susie SDJCA 6 13:46.1 888
4 Reiser, Audrey SMG 6 10:53.6 937 54 Hartman, Kaitlyn John of The Cross 6 13:47.6 627
5 Hillgoth, Reese Petronille 6 11:01.5 811 55 King, Madelyn Joan of Arc 6 13:51.9 607
6 Foley, Quinn Michael 6 11:04.5 735 56 Sheahan, Elle Luke 6 13:58.6 683
7 Butler, Maura John of The Cross 6 11:12.9 620 57 Ziccarelli, Siena Holy Trinity 6 14:14.8 571
8 Pascale, Vivienne MaryMokena 6 11:15.8 715 58 Neal, Vivian Pius X 6 14:24.2 856
9 Janiszewski, Avery                          SFX 6 11:18.2 908 59 Connors, Christina                          SFX 6 14:28.2 897

10 Dolecek, Madelynn Kingswood 6 11:22.0 663 60 Layland, Emily Raphael 6 14:31.4 877
11 Hillgoth, Kendall Petronille 6 11:25.9 810 61 Limperis, Kate VIS/IC 6 14:40.6 959
12 Starkey, Alexandra Petronille 6 11:31.9 830 62 Kanzer, Bridget                          SFX 6 14:56.5 910
13 Neill, McKenna SMG 6 11:34.7 934 63 Kaiser, Lauren Holy Trinity 6 15:02.2 591
14 Korinko, Sunee James 6 11:35.2 598 64 Carr, Bella VIS/IC 6 15:17.3 950
15 Handley, Lilyan Raphael 6 11:37.7 874 65 Alvarez, Isabella OLC 6 15:28.5 786
16 Artl, Cate Raphael 6 11:39.9 872 66 Napleton, Mary Claire Cletus 6 15:29.7 548
17 Widelski, Charleigh MaryMokena 6 11:45.6 720 67 Wasik, Charlotte Cletus 6 15:30.0 551
18 Jones, Lucy Michael 6 11:50.6 739 68 Bersnak, Elizabeth                          SFX 6 15:50.9 892
19 Fetters, Violet Joseph DG 6 11:52.1 588 69 Salmon, Zinnia ASCA/SSPP 6 16:08.4 520
20 SantaMaria, Alyson Odilo 6 11:53.8 780 70 Boe, Brady MaryNativity 6 16:13.7 728
21 Sandoval, Penelope OLC 6 11:54.5 792 71 Biondo, Bridget MaryMokena 6 16:24.6 702
22 O'Brien, Claire Joseph DG 6 11:55.7 655 72 Rios, Natalie Cletus 6 17:19.9 552
23 Ceretto, Charlotte John of The Cross 6 11:56.2 621 73 Gnorski, Audrey Michael 6 17:27.7 736
24 Robertson, Selah Luke 6 11:56.6 697 74 Murphy, Violet VIS/IC 6 17:32.7 961
25 Piazza-Green, Layla MaryNativity 6 12:00.3 731 75 Hall, Amelia Ascension 6 17:34.2 529
26 Federico, Grace John of The Cross 6 12:00.6 624 76 Hernandez, Giselle Odilo 5 17:37.8 768
27 Krapec, Maria Joan of Arc 6 12:00.9 610 77 Turner, Abigail Pius X 6 17:51.6 865
28 Gutierrez, Aileen Odilo 6 12:08.6 766 78 Zilm, Morgan Joan of Arc 6 18:31.9 614
29 Smurawski, Savannah VIS/IC 6 12:14.9 968 79 Johnson, Cassidy Cletus 6 18:47.9 544
30 Lifka, Lizzy Raphael 6 12:21.4 879 80 Astorga, Elianna MaryNativity 6 19:18.9 727
31 Abbruzzese, Violet Petronille 6 12:22.9 793 81 Alexander, Cicely MaryNativity 6 726
32 Farrar, CeCe Petronille 6 12:27.3 807 82 Mitchell, Ava MaryNativity 6 730
33 Fahey, Maura Joseph DG 5 12:31.0 651 83 Maldonado, Alaina Odilo 6 771
34 Kovacs, Anne SDJCA 6 12:32.3 889 84 Del Real Gabriela Odilo 6 763
35 Mroz, Ivy MaryMokena 6 12:35.2 714
36 Casaquite, Josephine VIS/IC 6 12:37.6 952
37 Krapec, Julia Joan of Arc 6 12:38.8 609
38 Salvato, Arabella Cletus 6 12:39.1 550
39 McGady, Elizabeth Raphael 6 12:42.4 881
40 Hamilton, Alana Cletus 6 12:51.5 543
41 Wilkosz, Kate Petronille 6 12:52.9 838
42 Lindt, Colleen Pius X 6 12:55.5 855
43 Bastoque, Mariana OLC 6 12:57.0 785
44 Bock, Therese John of The Cross 6 13:02.1 617
45 Flaherty, Grace Petronille 6 13:09.4 809
46 Hovey, Fiona Luke 6 13:10.2 684
47 Goetz, Kaitlyn Pius X 6 13:10.9 852
48 Shefani, Amanda Luke 6 13:13.0 685
49 Prester, Estelle Petronille 6 13:17.0 827
50 Donnelly, Grace Giles 6 13:24.2 555
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Team Results
SPL Meet 1: 9/2/23

7th Grade Girls
Place Team Score Runner #1 Runner #2 Runner #3 Runner #4 Runner #5 Runner #6 Runner #7 Tie

1 Pius X 50 Pesola, Natalia (1) Borho, Kate (3) Yarusso, Abigail (11) Penney, Emma (17) Tortorello, Jessica (18) Felten, Fiona (31) Dew, Emily (36)
2 VIS/IC 115 Twohy, Claire (5) Soliz, Eva (13) Goel, Shaila (16) VanKoughnet, Anna (35) Duckworth, Clare (46) Butscher, Samantha (47) Buonasante, Elisa (48)
3 SMG 187 Read, Sarah (6) Glitto, Giuliana (25) Collins, Madeleine Mae (45) Rakowski Knaebel, Frances Ann (50) Schulz, Olivia (61)
4 ASCA/SSPP 207 Buchar, Bella (19) McDaniel, Tallula (41) Neill, Eloise (42) Johanneson, Amelia (51) Ling, Abigail (54) Hruby, Clare (62) Sarna, Natalie (70)

SMI N.S. Heinen,Quinn (2) Maceren,Rianna (15) Diversey,Avery (29) Roehrig,Calleigh (32)
Notre Dame N.S. Mathelier, Anna (4) Trench, Savannah (23) Gilmartin, Margaret (26) Maguire, Cait (58)
John of The Cross N.S. Morrissey, Mary/Maggie (8) Wendt, Audrey (9) Vargas, Xitlali (43)
Kingswood N.S. Packer, Gwendolyn (12) Catarello, Adele (22) Nawas, Caroline (53)
SFX N.S. Fijal, Abby (7) Greyerbiehl, Genevieve (38) McCormick, Audrey (63)
Holy Family N.S. Snow, Bryna (14) Ciemny, Sophia (28) Rodriguez Romo, Melanie (71)
Isaac Jogues N.S. Patos, Despina (20) Liang, Avery (57) Johnson, Quinn (60)
Leonard N.S. Garcia, Jaslene (40) DeCaluwe, Abby (52) Solis, Olivia (68)
Odilo N.S. Mejia, Kate (65) Macias, Diana (69) Hernandez, Jillayne (72)
Everest N.S. Bonnie Rickman (30) Henze, Julija (39)
James N.S. McGann, Erin (21) Mangelsdorf, Sofia (49)
OLC N.S. Alvarez, Karina (34) Garcia, Yatzil (64)
Joan of Arc N.S. Amato, Taryn (37) Kohler-Rausch, Alice (67)
MaryMokena N.S. Makiejus, Annabelle (10)
Manhattan Joseph N.S. Edler, Vanessa (24)
Raphael N.S. Prifti, Alexia (27)
Joseph DG N.S. Creighton, Victoria (33)
Giles N.S. Harvey, Maya (44)
Ascension N.S. Bales, Scarlett (56)
Luke N.S. Cortez, Kammy (66)
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Individual Results
SPL Meet 1: 9/2/23

7th Grade Girls

Place Name Team Gr Time # Place Name Team Gr Time #
1 Pesola, Natalia Pius X 7 13:17.2 860 51 Johanneson, Amelia ASCA/SSPP 7 19:35.9 510
2 Heinen,Quinn SMI 6 13:51.0 942 52 DeCaluwe, Abby Leonard 7 19:40.9 672
3 Borho, Kate Pius X 7 14:02.9 844 53 Nawas, Caroline Kingswood 7 20:10.0 666
4 Mathelier, Anna Notre Dame 7 14:07.0 755 54 Ling, Abigail ASCA/SSPP 7 20:12.3 512
5 Twohy, Claire VIS/IC 7 14:12.7 971 55 Fahmy, Giselle Pius X 7 20:24.3 848
6 Read, Sarah SMG 7 14:37.9 936 56 Bales, Scarlett Ascension 7 20:27.4 525
7 Fijal, Abby                          SFX 7 14:41.6 901 57 Liang, Avery Isaac Jogues 7 20:27.8 580
8 Morrissey, Mary/Maggie John of The Cross 7 14:48.5 636 58 Maguire, Cait Notre Dame 7 20:57.0 754
9 Wendt, Audrey John of The Cross 7 14:59.9 645 59 Diaz, Sophia Pius X 7 21:25.6 847

10 Makiejus, Annabelle MaryMokena 7 15:05.8 711 60 Johnson, Quinn Isaac Jogues 7 21:26.6 579
11 Yarusso, Abigail Pius X 7 15:14.8 871 61 Schulz, Olivia SMG 7 22:18.8 938
12 Packer, Gwendolyn Kingswood 7 15:51.6 667 62 Hruby, Clare ASCA/SSPP 7 23:14.9 509
13 Soliz, Eva VIS/IC 7 15:52.4 969 63 McCormick, Audrey                          SFX 7 23:45.0 914
14 Snow, Bryna Holy Family 7 15:58.0 567 64 Garcia, Yatzil OLC 7 23:49.2 789
15 Maceren,Rianna SMI 6 16:03.1 944 65 Mejia, Kate Odilo 7 25:20.6 773
16 Goel, Shaila VIS/IC 7 16:15.3 957 66 Cortez, Kammy Luke 7 689
17 Penney, Emma Pius X 7 16:18.3 858 67 Kohler-Rausch, Alice Joan of Arc 7 608
18 Tortorello, Jessica Pius X 7 16:22.0 864 68 Solis, Olivia Leonard 7 592
19 Buchar, Bella ASCA/SSPP 7 16:32.3 504 69 Macias, Diana Odilo 7 770
20 Patos, Despina Isaac Jogues 7 16:33.8 583 70 Sarna, Natalie ASCA/SSPP 7 521
21 McGann, Erin James 7 16:34.0 600 71 Rodriguez Romo, Melanie Holy Family 7 565
22 Catarello, Adele Kingswood 7 16:39.1 662 72 Hernandez, Jillayne Odilo 7 769
23 Trench, Savannah Notre Dame 7 16:41.1 756
24 Edler, Vanessa Manhattan Joseph 7 16:41.4 700
25 Glitto, Giuliana SMG 7 16:41.6 932
26 Gilmartin, Margaret Notre Dame 7 16:46.2 751
27 Prifti, Alexia Raphael 7 17:27.3 883
28 Ciemny, Sophia Holy Family 7 17:29.0 561
29 Diversey,Avery SMI 7 17:29.3 941
30 Bonnie Rickman Everest 7 17:38.3 553
31 Felten, Fiona Pius X 7 17:38.7 849
32 Roehrig,Calleigh SMI 6 17:39.1 945
33 Creighton, Victoria Joseph DG 7 17:51.9 593
34 Alvarez, Karina OLC 7 17:55.8 787
35 VanKoughnet, Anna VIS/IC 7 18:03.0 973
36 Dew, Emily Pius X 7 18:06.9 846
37 Amato, Taryn Joan of Arc 7 18:10.6 601
38 Greyerbiehl, Genevieve                          SFX 7 18:17.4 903
39 Henze, Julija Everest 7 18:17.9 554
40 Garcia, Jaslene Leonard 7 18:21.0 673
41 McDaniel, Tallula ASCA/SSPP 7 18:29.5 514
42 Neill, Eloise ASCA/SSPP 7 18:32.7 517
43 Vargas, Xitlali John of The Cross 7 18:59.5 644
44 Harvey, Maya Giles 7 19:05.5 556
45 Collins, Madeleine Mae SMG 7 19:08.6 929
46 Duckworth, Clare VIS/IC 7 19:14.5 955
47 Butscher, Samantha VIS/IC 7 19:26.4 948
48 Buonasante, Elisa VIS/IC 7 19:26.7 947
49 Mangelsdorf, Sofia James 7 19:26.9 599
50 Rakowski Knaebel, Frances Ann SMG 7 19:35.6 935
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Team Results
SPL Meet 1: 9/2/23

8th Grade Girls
Place Team Score Runner #1 Runner #2 Runner #3 Runner #4 Runner #5 Runner #6 Runner #7 Tie

1 Pius X 71 Bernardi, Dehlia (2) Barager, Anna (6) Blain, Alina (16) Paciga, Anne (21) Wickstrom, Claire (26) Gergen, Kayli (27) Brown, Rebekah (42)
2                          SFX 151 Gergits, Gabby (22) Hubert, Neala (23) Skoufis, Christina (28) Wood, Meghan (32) Hopkins, Claire (46) Dwyer, Maddie (47)
3 Luke 156 Connelly, Fiona (10) Martins, Lily (20) Arteaga, Sofia (34) Planek, Maeve (39) Daly, Norah (53)
4 ASCA/SSPP 185 Pobozny, Alexis (12) Aho, Jocelyn (30) Evans, Allyson (44) Pacana, Kaelyn (48) Bremner, Clare (51) Brady, Brigid (54) McCabe, Kelsey (58)

John of The Cross N.S. Morrissey, Abigail (1) Ryan, Ann (8) White, Saylor (18) Scovitch, Claire (38)
Ascension N.S. Brunick, Bridget (3) Steinhofer, Aurora (4) Tamillow, Iva (5) Hansen, Nora (60)
MaryMokena N.S. Kelly, Elizabeth (13) Keating, Paige (14) Miller, Kaitlyn (15) Sandor, Grace (35)
OLC N.S. Garcia, Zoe (41) Garcia, Camila (64) Estrada, Nathalie (65) Salgado, Maite (67)
Leonard N.S. Saucedo, Sofia (24) Salas, Madeline (49) Micele, Sammie (55)
SMG N.S. Csoke, Gianna (37) Chico, Ella (40) Selinsky, Ellie (62)
Michael N.S. Timmons, Grace (9) Karnick, Giuliana (17)
Manhattan Joseph N.S. Edler, Avery (19) Potempa, Molly (45)
Kingswood N.S. Matulevicius, Julia (56) Bertolozzi, Elise (59)
Odilo N.S. Orozco, Kameelah (63) Rau, Kiera (66)
Notre Dame N.S. Herold, Avery (7)
VIS/IC N.S. Calcagno, Hayden (11)
Cletus N.S. Dorchinecz, Elin (25)
SDJCA N.S. Kovacs, Grace (29)
James N.S. Cimino, Sophie (31)
Joan of Arc N.S. Walker, Alexa (33)
Holy Family N.S. Papandria, Isabella (36)
Raphael N.S. Layland, Ryleigh (52)
MaryNativity N.S. Moreno-Garcia, Ashly (57)
Joseph DG N.S. Fetters, Molly (61)
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Individual Results
SPL Meet 1: 9/2/23

8th Grade Girls

Place Name Team Gr Time # Place Name Team Gr Time #
1 Morrissey, Abigail John of The Cross 8 14:02.1 635 51 Bremner, Clare ASCA/SSPP 8 19:35.1 590
2 Bernardi, Dehlia Pius X 8 14:14.5 842 52 Layland, Ryleigh Raphael 8 19:37.7 878
3 Brunick, Bridget Ascension 8 14:21.1 526 53 Daly, Norah Luke 8 19:47.1 692
4 Steinhofer, Aurora Ascension 8 14:22.9 532 54 Brady, Brigid ASCA/SSPP 8 19:48.4 503
5 Tamillow, Iva Ascension 8 14:34.9 533 55 Micele, Sammie Leonard 8 20:00.2 674
6 Barager, Anna Pius X 8 14:46.6 840 56 Matulevicius, Julia Kingswood 8 20:00.5 664
7 Herold, Avery Notre Dame 8 14:49.6 752 57 Moreno-Garcia, Ashly MaryNativity 8 20:12.5 733
8 Ryan, Ann John of The Cross 8 15:01.3 641 58 McCabe, Kelsey ASCA/SSPP 8 21:05.7 513
9 Timmons, Grace Michael 8 15:08.0 748 59 Bertolozzi, Elise Kingswood 8 21:39.8 660

10 Connelly, Fiona Luke 8 15:09.2 690 60 Hansen, Nora Ascension 8 22:30.3 530
11 Calcagno, Hayden VIS/IC 8 15:18.7 949 61 Fetters, Molly Joseph DG 8 22:39.5 652
12 Pobozny, Alexis ASCA/SSPP 8 15:26.8 519 62 Selinsky, Ellie SMG 8 22:57.1 939
13 Kelly, Elizabeth MaryMokena 8 15:31.8 708 63 Orozco, Kameelah Odilo 8 23:01.9 776
14 Keating, Paige MaryMokena 8 15:38.6 707 64 Garcia, Camila OLC 8 25:15.6 790
15 Miller, Kaitlyn MaryMokena 8 15:43.5 713 65 Estrada, Nathalie OLC 8 25:46.4 784
16 Blain, Alina Pius X 8 15:52.6 843 66 Rau, Kiera Odilo 8 778
17 Karnick, Giuliana Michael 8 15:59.4 740 67 Salgado, Maite OLC 8 788
18 White, Saylor John of The Cross 8 16:00.8 648
19 Edler, Avery Manhattan Joseph 8 16:09.7 699
20 Martins, Lily Luke 8 16:13.8 691
21 Paciga, Anne Pius X 8 16:24.2 857
22 Gergits, Gabby                          SFX 8 16:28.2 902
23 Hubert, Neala                          SFX 8 16:28.9 906
24 Saucedo, Sofia Leonard 8 16:34.2 676
25 Dorchinecz, Elin Cletus 8 16:45.1 542
26 Wickstrom, Claire Pius X 8 16:45.6 869
27 Gergen, Kayli Pius X 8 16:45.9 851
28 Skoufis, Christina                          SFX 8 16:55.8 921
29 Kovacs, Grace SDJCA 8 16:56.4 890
30 Aho, Jocelyn ASCA/SSPP 8 17:17.5 501
31 Cimino, Sophie James 8 17:20.9 597
32 Wood, Meghan                          SFX 8 17:52.2 926
33 Walker, Alexa Joan of Arc 8 17:57.2 613
34 Arteaga, Sofia Luke 7 18:00.2 687
35 Sandor, Grace MaryMokena 8 18:08.4 716
36 Papandria, Isabella Holy Family 8 18:11.6 564
37 Csoke, Gianna SMG 8 18:11.9 930
38 Scovitch, Claire John of The Cross 8 18:28.9 643
39 Planek, Maeve Luke 8 18:34.5 694
40 Chico, Ella SMG 8 18:35.1 928
41 Garcia, Zoe OLC 8 18:37.2 783
42 Brown, Rebekah Pius X 8 18:47.2 845
43 Williams, Sarah Pius X 8 18:50.7 870
44 Evans, Allyson ASCA/SSPP 8 18:52.8 506
45 Potempa, Molly Manhattan Joseph 8 18:53.2 701
46 Hopkins, Claire                          SFX 8 18:58.4 904
47 Dwyer, Maddie                          SFX 8 19:02.4 900
48 Pacana, Kaelyn ASCA/SSPP 8 19:02.7 518
49 Salas, Madeline Leonard 8 19:24.3 675
50 Weiland, Evie Pius X 8 19:29.6 868
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